•	05-16-2	2007	ويستقربنا فتعاقبه	No.: P 1184.17001	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		naam uuman umaam (Maa u ma t	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (Patent and Trad	
P08/REV04				i atent and frau	enark
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🔻	103406	289	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent			rd the attached or	iginal documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of red	ceiving party(ies):	
Dwayne K. Brandon Robert S. Leighton		Name: S	unariar Tana &	Label Incorporated	
3		Internal A	Address:	<u> </u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No				Ň
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Me	erger	Street Ad	dress: <u>121-7 N</u>	E Victory	
□ Security Agreement □ Ch	ange of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: May 1, 2007		City: Gre	esnam	State: OR ZIP:	9703
May 3, 2007		Additional na	ime(s) & address((es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕻	XI No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s	e),				
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Fil	ling Date	B. F	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Fil	itional numbers attac				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Fil	itional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Ye	es 🔯 No	ons and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addition S. Name and address of party to whom corre	itional numbers attac	hed? 🛄 Ye 6. Total num	es 🛛 No		1
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attac	hed? 🛄 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee	es 🛛 No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Garth Janke</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 1400</u>	itional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🛛 Enclo	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Garth Janke</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 1400</u> 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394	itional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🛛 Enclo credit	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (37 debited to	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	itional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🛛 Enclo credit	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (37 cFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394	itional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🛛 Enclo credit	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (37 debited to	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	itional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🛛 Enclo credit	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (37 cFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	itional numbers attac	hed? 6. Total num 7. Total fee Credit Author 8. Deposit a 02-2451	es X No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ted or debited to prized to be char account number:	40.00 ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account	be
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addition Additional Address of party to whom correct and address of party to whom corre	itional numbers attac	hed? 6. Total num 7. Total fee Credit Author 8. Deposit a 02-2451	es X No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (37 CFR 3.41):. (3	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account	be
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394 01 FC:8021 40.00 pp Street Address: 1100 SW Sixth Avenue City: Portland State: Of 9. Statement and signature.	itional numbers attac espondence RZIP: <u>97204</u> DO NOT 1	hed? 6. Total num 7. Total fee Credit Autho 8. Deposit a 02-2451 (Attach dup USE THIS SPAC	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.	40.00 ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account	be It)
A. Patent Application No.(s) File A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394 01 FC:8021 40.00 pp Sileet Address: 1100 SW Sixth Avenue City: Portland State: OI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	itional numbers attac spondence RZIP: <u>97204</u> DO NOT 1	hed? 6. Total num 7. Total fee Credit Autho 8. Deposit a 02-2451 (Attach dup USE THIS SPAC	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.	40.00 ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account	be It)
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394 01 FC:8021 40.00 gp Street Address: 1100 SW Sixth Avenue City: Portland State: Offer 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	itional numbers attac spondence RZIP: <u>97204</u> DO NOT 1	hed? 6. Total num 7. Total fee Credit Autho 8. Deposit a 02-2451 (Attach dup USE THIS SPAC	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.	40.00 ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account ny attached copy is a true	be It)
A. Patent Application No.(s) File A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394 01 FC:8021 40.00 pp Sileet Address: 1100 SW Sixth Avenue City: Portland State: OI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	itional numbers attac spondence RZIP: <u>97204</u> DO NOT 1	hed? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee X Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit a 02-2451 (Attach dup USE THIS SPAC atton is true ar	es No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any excess ted or debited to prized to be char account number: plicate copy of this p E and correct and a	40.00 ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account	be It)
A. Patent Application No.(s) File A. Patent Application No.(s) File Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1400 05/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000171 29286394 01 FC:8021 40.00 pp Street Address: 1100 SW Sixth Avenue City: Portland State: OI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. 	itional numbers attac spondence RZIP: <u>97204</u> DO NOT 1	hed? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit a <u>02-2451</u> (Attach dup USE THIS SPAC atton is true ar Signature neet, attachmen	And the second s	40.00 ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account ny attached copy is a true May 4, 2007	be t)

REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

INVENTORS/ ASSIGNORS: DWAYNE K. BRANDON 11980 SE Zion Hill Drive Damascus, Oregon 97089 ASSIGNEE: SUPERIOR TAPE & LABEL INCORPORATED 121-7 NE Victory Gresham, Oregon 97030

ROBERT S. LEIGHTON 10372 Rainier Avenue S. Seattle, Washington 98178

Whereas I, the above-identified inventor have made an invention entitled a PAINT SPRAY AND ROLLER CONTAINER for which on even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

And, whereas I desire to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee desires to acquire all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including said patent application and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign or international applications based thereon, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any re-issues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from timeto-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0322 Page 2

Assignment of Rights in Invention Entitled PAINT SPRAY AND ROLLER CONTAINER

<u>.</u>...

Dwayne

State of Oregon,) County of (1) ss.

Before me personally appeared DWAYNE K. BRANDON and personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Witness my hand and seal this 4 day of May , 2007



Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 10/17/0-

80051998 PATENT0:90 2007/20/90 REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0323 Page 3 Assignment of Rights in Invention Entitled PAINT SPRAY AND ROLLER CONTAINER

Robert S. Leighton

State of_) ss. ____.)) County of

Before me personally appeared ROBERT S. LEIGHTON and personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Witness my hand and seal this 3 day of ______, 2007

Notary Public for_ My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 05/04/2007